# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4187537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY GMBH	02/23/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STR. 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN AM RHEIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13978615

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 440.808.0011

Email:docket@patentandtm.comCorrespondent Name:CURATOLO SIDOTI CO., LPAAddress Line 1:24500 CENTER RIDGE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 280

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COC.P71426
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL E. MODERICK, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/DEM71633/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PF 71426 - Assignment Declaration signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504147691 REEL: 040990 FRAME: 0493

# Assignment Declaration

Construction Research & Technology GmbH Dr.-Albert-Frank-Straße 32 83308 Trostberg

We, the owner of the European Patent

PF 71426/St - European Patent EP 2 665 876 B1 Composite Thermal Insulation System

declare that we have assigned all rights and obligations in the European patent and corresponding patent applications derived from WO 2012/098040 to

BASF SE 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein

and agree to the registration of the assignment at the European Patent Office and other patent offices.

Trostberg, February A 2016

Construction Research & Technology GmbH)

Dr. J.-C. Probst

(Authorized Officer)

R. Wastlhuber (Authorized Officer)

We hereby agree to the aforementioned assignment and the registration of the assignment at the European Patent Office and other patent offices.

67056 Ludwigshafen, February 26, 2016

**BASF SE** 

**RECORDED: 12/15/2016** 

Dr. Thomas Cimniak

Dr. Michael Stängle

**PATENT** REEL: 040990 FRAME: 0494